
 

 

 C & H Parts List 2019  

    

  
Ref # Item 

Number 
Description Used Unit 

1 PS40-1 Milwaukee Motor 3 1/4 HP 15 AMP 120 Volt (Motor, Switch, Cord) 1 
 

 
PS43-1 Milwaukee Motor 3 1/4 HP 15 AMP 120 Volt Conversion Kit (Motor, Switch, Cord, Bonnet, 

Saw Foot) 
1 

 

 
6486-68 Milwaukee Motor 3 1/4 HP 7.5 AMP 220 Volt (Motor, Switch, Cord) 1 

 

 
PS43-1-220V Milwaukee Motor 3 1/4 HP 7.5 AMP 220 Volt Conversion Kit (Motor, Switch, Cord, Bonnet, 

Saw Foot) 
1 

 

 
6485EUR Milwaukee Motor 3 1/4 HP 7.5 AMP 220 Volt (Euro Motor, Switch, Cord) 1 

 

 
PS43-
1EURO/220
V 

Milwaukee Motor 3 1/4 HP 7.5 AMP 220 Volt Conversion Kit (Euro Motor, Switch, Cord, 
Bonnet, Saw Foot) 

1 
 

 
PS23D Milwaukee Motor Brushes For 3 1/4 HP 120Volt (CAT#6486-69) 1 Pair Pair 

 
PS23E Milwaukee Motor Brushes For 3 1/4 HP 220Volt (CAT # 6486-68 & 6485-68) 1 Pair Pair 

 
PS21D Motor Switch for Milwaukee Motor 3 1/4 HP 120 Volt (CAT#6486-69) 1 

 

 
PS22C Power Cord (10') for Milwaukee 3 1/4 HP 120 Volt (CAT#6486-69) 1 

 

 
06-75-0035 Blade Bolt for Milwaukee 3 1/4 HP Motor 1 

 

 
43-34-0795 Outer Flange for Milwaukee 3 1/4 HP Motor 1 

 

 
43-34-0790 Inner Flange for Milwaukee 3 1/4 HP Motor 1 

 

5 PS3B Saw Foot for Milwaukee Motor (CAT # 6486-69, 6486-68 & 6485-68) 1 
 

6 PS26B Torque Knob for Blade Guard (Larger Knob) Includes PS27 Washer 3 Each 
 

PS27 Black Washer for Blade Guard Torque Knob 3 Each 

7 PS24B Folding Leaf Pressure Hold Down with Spring 1 
 

 
PS401 Spring Only for the Pressure Hold Down 1 

 

8 PS42-1 Upper Blade Guard Bonnet with Dust Chute (For Milwaukee 3 1/4 HP Motor) 1 
 

17 PS5B U- Bolts with Nylon Bearing Rings & Nylon Spacer Buttons (Effective 1983) Set (4 
total) 

Set (4 
Total)  

PS5C U- Bolt Bearing Rings Only (112 Rings & 4 Nylon Spacer Buttons) (Effective 1983) Set Set 
 

PS413 Nylon Spacer Buttons 4 Each 

18 PS5F Aluminum Wing - Right Side (Effective 1983) 1 
 

19 PS5G Aluminum Wing - Left Side (Effective 1983) 1 
 

20 MR26A Rip Lock Assembly (With Heavy Duty Knob) 1 
 

 
PS6C Heavy Duty Rip Lock Knob Only 1 

 

21 PS4A Mounting Plate & Rotation Inserts with Large Hole off Center (Includes parts PS4E & PS7) 
(Effective 1983) 

1 
 

 
PS4C Mounting Plate & Rotation Inserts with Large Hole off Center (Includes Parts PS4E, PS5F, PS5G 

& PS3B) (Effective 1983) 
1 

 

22 PS4E Index Pin Assembly Including Knob 2 
 

 
PS4F Index Pin Knob Only 2 

 

23 PS9 Rip Ruler 50" With Eye Bolts (For Models C4 & H4) 1 
 

 
PS9A Rip Ruler 64" With Eye Bolts (For Models C5 & H5) 1 

 

 
PS9B Rip Ruler 76" With Eye Bolts (For Model H6) 1 

 

 
PS19A Flat Ruler 120" Adhering (Not Cut) 1 

 

24 PS8 Saw Carriage Guide Tubes Complete with End Brackets 50" Cut Off (Models C4 & H4) Set Set 
 

PS8A Saw Carriage Guide Tubes Complete with End Brackets 64" Cut Off (Models C5 & H5) Set Set 

C & H Parts List 
 



 
PS8B Saw Carriage Guide Tubes Complete with End Brackets 73" or 76" Cut Off (Model H6) Note: 

Must provide measurement 
Set Set 

25 PS12 Counter Balance (Need to Note if Model H6) 1 
 

27 PS10 Cord Holder (Includes Rubber Sleeve) 1 
 

28 PS10A Rubber Sleeve Only for Cord Holder 1 
 

29 PS25 Painted Frame for Model H4 1 
 

 
PS25A Painted Frame - for Model H5 1 

 

 
PS25B Painted Frame - for Model H6 1 

 

 
PS25C Painted Frame - for Model C4 1 

 

 
PS25D Painted Frame - for Model C5 1 

 

30 PS19 Horizontal Ruler Kit Self Adhering (2 Rulers Only) 1 
 

 
PS19A Flat Ruler - 120" Long - Self Adhering (Not Cut) 1 

 

 
PS19B Flat Ruler - 120" Long - Non-Adhering (Not Cut) 1 

 

 
PS19C Aluminum Extrusion Ruler Holder Only - 60" 2 Each 

 
PS19D Horizontal Ruler Kit Complete with Holder & Ruler for Model H4/H5/H6 2 Each 

 PS19C4 Horizontal Ruler Kit Complete with Holder & Ruler for Model C4/C5   

36 PS15A Red Material Rollers 1 3/4 Wide x 2 1/2" (Standard) (Hardware not included) 8 - 14 Each 
 

PS15B Solid Nylon Material Rollers 1 3/4 Wide x 2 1/2" (Hardware Not Included) 8 - 14 Each 
 

MR18 Aluminum Material Rollers with DU Bearing Inserts 1 3/4" X 2 1/2" (Hardware Not Included) 8 - 14 Each 

37 PS17 Centered End Bearing Spacer - 1 3/4" 2 Each 

38 PS18 Adjustable Cam Bearing Spacer 1 3/4" 6 -12 Each 

39 PS14B Center Sections New Style (2002 and NEWER) 1 
 

40 PS13A Roller Carriage Face Plate Model H- Series (Effective 1994) 2 Each 
 

PS13CA Roller Carriage Face Plate Model C-Series (Effective 1994) 2 Each 

41 PS18C Lower Carriage Support Bracket 2 Each 

42 PS18B Material Roller Bolt & Nut 8 - 14 Each 

58 PS7 Measuring Indicator 1 
 

59 PS11 Rubber Bumpers 2 Each 

60 PS527A RIVING KNIFE 1 
 

61 PS917 Metal Flashing Guard for Models C4 & H4 1 
 

 
PS918 Metal Flashing Guard for Model C5 & H5 1 

 

 
PS919 Metal Flashing Guard for Model H6 1 

 

MISC     
  

 
PS28 Pressure Arm Kit – Spring Arm with Roller End 4-6 Each 

 
PS28A Replacement Roller Ends for PS28 1 Set of 

(12)  
PS33 Dust Tube with Steel Elbow 1 

 

 
PS33B Dust Tube with ½” /Slot 1 

 

 
PS33C Steel Elbow 1 

 

 
PS34 Vinyl Hose for Dust Kit 1 ½” ID x 20’ 1 

 

 
PS33D Nylon Dust Tube 1 

 

 
PS33E Aluminum Dust Tube 1 

 

 
PS34A Hose Cuff 2 Each 

 
PS46 Quick Stop Angle 8’ with Ruler 1 

 

 
PS48 Quick Stop Block with Sleeve – No Knob 1 

 

 
PS49 Quick Stop Clamping Knob 1 

 

 
PS63 Midway Fence Stop Block Assembly with Knob & Sleeve 1 

 

 
PS61 Silicone Spray Lubricant 10 oz. 

  

 
PS62 Frame Paint – Beige 12 ½ oz. 

  

 
PS920 Backer Board for C4/H4 1 

 



 
PS921 Backer Board for C5/H5/6400 1 

 

 
PS922 Backer Board for H6/6800 1 

 

 
PS844 C – Machine Midway Fence Board 2 Each 

 
PS64 Midway Fence Board 2 Each 

 
7479I Round End Caps/Plug for Dust Bonnet Port 

  

 
PS813 Square Red End Cap for Frame 

  

 
43-62-1265 Milwaukee Motor Handle 1 

 

 



 



 



 


